503784046 04/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3830692

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
CECILE GOUSSE			03/08/2010		
PIERRE F. LEBRETON			03/15/2010		
NICOLAS PROST			03/15/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	ALLER	ALLERGAN INDUSTRIE, SAS			
Street Address:	ROUTE	ROUTE DE PROMERY - Z.A. DE PRE-MAIRY			
Internal Address:	344 097	344 097 902 RCS ANNECY			
City:	PRINGY				
State/Country:	FRANC	FRANCE			
Postal Code:	74370				
Property Type Application Number:		Number 15099016	-		
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:		(714)246-4249			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se			
Phone:		714-246-3323			
•		patents_ip@allergan.com			
Correspondent Name:		BARBARA C. POTTS			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		2525 DUPONT DRIVE IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92612-1599			
		$\mathbf{H} = \mathbf{H} = $			
		18596CIP1CON2 (COR)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		BARBARA C. POTTS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		BARBARA C. POTTS /Barbara C. Potts/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:		BARBARA C. POTTS			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	UMBER:	BARBARA C. POTTS /Barbara C. Potts/ 04/14/2016			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	UMBER:	BARBARA C. POTTS /Barbara C. Potts/ 04/14/2016 nent#page1.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, Cecile Gousse, Pierre F. Lebreton and Nicolas Prost, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled: **HEAT STABLE HYALURONIC ACID COMPOSITIONS FOR DERMATOLOGICAL USE** for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on February 26, 2010 under United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/714,377.

WHEREAS: Allergan Industrie, SAS, a French Société par Actions Simplifiée (simplified joint-stock company), having its registered office at Route de Proméry – Z.A. de Pré-Mairy, 74370 Pringy, 344 097 902 RCS Annecy, France (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and any corresponding foreign application filed or to be filed in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE TO ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application, or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalent thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WITNESS my hand:

Dated: OR March 2010

Cecile Gousse	Jourse J	
•	MAMMS	\$
Witness Signat	ure	
Print Name	LASSERGE	-Tiche

-1-

PATENT REEL: 038285 FRAME: 0881

Docket No. 18596CIP1

Dated: 15 Murch 2010

Dated: 15 March 2010

Pierre F. Lebreton Witness Signature MANNA LASSER LE Tichel Print Name

Nicolas Prost Witness Signature Print Name LASSERNE Juli

RECORDED: 04/14/2016

PATENT REEL: 038285 FRAME: 0882

-2-